502560270 11/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GELLIS	11/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADGRIP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	67 ALLEN MARTIN DRIVE	
City:	ESSEX JUNCTION	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14073532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)997-1060

 Phone:
 2129971000

 Email:
 docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050-001D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
Signature:	/kenneth f. florek/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2050011DAssignment110213#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031556 FRAME: 0953 CH \$40.00 140/55

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Support and Ownership Memorialization Agreement dated June 26, 2012, including any amendment thereto, David Gellis, 633 Ring Road, Waterbury Center, Vermont 05677, does hereby sell and assign to MadGrip Holdings, LLC, 67 Allen Martin Drive, Essex Junction, VT 05451, ("MadGrip") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in his UTILITY GLOVE, as described in the specification filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said MadGrip, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of MadGrip, David Gellis will communicate to MadGrip, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid MadGrip, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

invention and improvements in all countries.	٨
	David GeNis
State of) ss.	
County of)	
named David Gellis, to me personally know	, 2013, before me personally came the above n as the individual who executed the foregoing e executed the same of his own free will for th
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031556 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 11/06/2013